TRANSFER OF INJECTION AUTHORIZAT OR TRANSFER OF SURFACE POND PERM		CONSERVATION DIVISION 130 S MARKET, ROOM 2078 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202					
***************	******						
Check Applicable Boxes:		Effective Date of Transfer 1/1/97					
[X] Oil Lease: No. of Wells /2 **		Lease Name NEMAC					
[X] Gas Lease: No. of Wells 9 **  ** SIDE TWO MUST BE COMPLETED **		Legal Description of Lease: W/X Sec 36					
[X] Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No Spot Location: 2805 feet from		and E/2 SE/4 SEC 35 all in 7295-R17E					
Enhanced Recovery Proj. Docket No E-	20,078	Production Zone(S) BARTLESVILLE, RIVERTON, MALE					
Number of injection wells							
Field Name THAYER	*****	Injection Zone(s) Weiser Sand					
Surface Pond Permit # (API No. If Drill Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pi		Feet from N/S Line of Section Feet from E/W Line of Section  orage Pit Drill Pit					
Past Operator's License No. 9418 // Past Operator's Name and Address:	Contact :	Person: <u>RECEIVED</u> KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION					
BONANZA ENERGY CORPORATION AS	SSIG. ATT	APR 28 1997					
Title	Signature	≘CONSERVATION DIVISION					
**************	****	*************					
New Operator's License No. 31796	Contact I	Person Doug Lamb					
New Operator's Name and Address	Phone	316-698-2250					
QUEST ENERGY SERVICE, INC. P.O. Box 100	Oil/Gas E	Purchaser QUEST ENERGY SERVICE, INC.					
BENEDICT, KS 66714	Date	4/28/97					
Title President	Signature	Douglas L'Lamb					
ACKNOWLZDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above surface pond permit # has been the Kansas Corporation Commission. Corporation Commission records only and injection well(s) or pend permit.	een noted, a This acknowl	approved and duly recorded in the records ledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas					
QUEST ENERGY SERVICE is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Docket and Recommended action	new opera						
Date 1-6-11 Chaulffron	Date	Authorized Signature  211.73  Form T1 7/94  TC 1-6-11					

*When t 1	·.	19	18	17	16	15	14	12	11	10	8	7	6	5	w	10	1	WELL NO.	*LEASE NAME
nsferring a unit which c	A SEPA	133 - 23,531	133-23,518	133-23,285	133-23,101	133-22,872	133-22,543	133-22,541	133-22,255	133-22,212	133-21,936	133 - 21,595	133 - 21,587	133-21,330	133-21,164	133 - 21, 163	133-21,137	API NO. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	NEMAC
which consists of more lease please more than one section please indicate which	SEPARATE SHEET MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY	1350 (FSI)/FNL 4590 (FE)/FWL 36	2470 (FSL) FNL 4230 (FEL) FWL 36	4050 (FSD/FNL 4/25 (FEL/FWL 36	3550 (FSI) FNL 4850 (FED) FWL 30	3870 (FSD/FNL 4620 (FEE/FWL 36	3770 (FSI) FNL 4455 (EL) FWL 36	4050 ESTYFUL 5/15 GER/FWL 36	4480 (SD/FNL 4785 (ED)FWL 36	4480 (FSD/FNL 5/15 (ED/FWL 36	4410 FSD/FNL 4895 FED/FWL 36	3730 (FSL)/FNL 4/40 (FEL)/FWL 36	3700 ESL/FNL 3880 EED/FWL 36	1650 (FSB/FNL /00 (ED)/FWL 35	2480 (FSD/FNL 660 (FEL)/FWL 35	3800 (FSI)/FNL 4950 (FEI/FWL 36	2805 ESD/FNL 4950 FEL/FWL 36	FOOTAGE FROM SECTION LINE (i.e. FSL=Feet from South Line)	*LOCATION: 35 \$ 36-29-17E
file a separate	RECE CORPORA APR 2	TIPN CO	MMISS	0,12	0,12	WSW -	0.12	0,1	0,12	0.2 -	V INJ. EDIGIO	01%	Gas	bas	(745	0.1	VINJ. R 20078	TYPE OF WELL (OIL/GAS INJ/WSW)	
si two for	DNSERVATI WICHI	ON DIVI	sion Pod.	74	TA	TA	74	TA .	Pred.	TA	TA	74	Prod.	Prod.	Prad.	Prod.	Active	WELL STATUS (PROD/TA'D ABANDONED)	

y commission expires 4/5/99

Marsha K. Lamb NOTARY PUBLIC State of Konsus

Mid-Continent Association Form

ASSIGNMENT	OF OIL	AND	GAS	LEASE
	·/ L	1 2 1 1 2	.,,,,,	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, Ponderosa Resource Company ETATE OF KANSAS; NEOSHO COUNTY, 58 ENTERED WIND TOED WINCE 124M 5 586 hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Mogg Energy Services, Inc. 6.00 (hereinafter called Assignee), .4375 revenue (.50 working) interest in and to the oil and gas lease Nemac, Inc., a Kansas corporation July 20 88 19 Mogg Enterprises, Inc. recorded in book \_\_\_\_\_ 106 page 647 & 648 insofar as said lease covers the following described land in Neosho E/2 SE/4 of Section 35; NW/4 of Section 36; W/2 SW/4 of Section 36, less all that part thereof within the lake area as platted and constructed, and less wells 18 and 26; all in \_\_ Range\_\_\_17E \_\_\_and containing\_\_ . Township\_ together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith. And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his heirs, successors or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said lesse is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed, and that the Assignor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever, lawfully claiming or to claim the same. lst EXECUTED, This. 1st day of for an effective date of January 1, 1996. DougYas L. Lamb, President Bonanza Energy Corporation of Kansas, RECEIVED Managing Party KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION APR 28 1997 STATE OF. ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kuns, Okln. and Colo.) CONSERVATION DIVISION Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, on this. WICHITA, KS \_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared\_ lay ofnd. \_\_executed the same as \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. ly commission expires\_ Notary Public TATE OF \_\_\_ Kanşas ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION OUNTY OF Wilson Be it remembered that on this 1st day of 96, before me, the undersigned, a otary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the county and state aforesaid, came Douglas L. Lamb president of Bonanza Energy Corporation of Kansas corporation of the State of Kansas corporation of the State of Kansas , personally known to me to be such officer, and to be esame person who executed as such officer the foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corporation, and he duly activated the execution of the same for himself and for said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth. 

Marsha K. Lamb